JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEES

MEETING INDEX

January 17, 2007 Hearing Room F
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 1A, 2A, 1B
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Presiding Chair ,

Rep. Beyer Sen. Avakian

Rep. Clem Sen. Bates

Rep. Dingfelder Sen. Johnson

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Garrard
Rep. Krummel

Rep. Nolan
Members Excused: Rep. Burley Sen. Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Staff Present: Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: State Bonding and Debt Issuance

Lawsuit Status and Federal Budget Risks

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the meeting to order at 8:33
013 Rep. Nolan
014 Chair Jenson
015 Chair Nolan
023 Chair Jenson
024 Kate Richardson, State Exhibit 1
Bonding and Debt
Issuance
038 Laura Lockwood-McCall,
State Bonding and Debt
Issuance
222 Chair Jenson
223 Sen. Bates
224 Chair Jenson
225 Sen. Bates
225 Laura Lockwood-McCall
388 Chair Jenson
391 Laura Lockwood-McCall
411 Chair Jenson
420 Sen. Bates
425 Chair Jenson

430 Kate Richardson



434
437
Tape 2A

000
002

002
003

004
006
007

008
126

128
182
186
188
189
190
194
202
210-225
226

232
235

254
Tape 1B

000
088

089
091
106
107
108
109

210
211
217
218
223
229

Rep. Clem
Laura Lockwood-McCall

Laura Lockwood-McCall
Rep. Clem

Chair Jenson

Jack Kenny, State
Bonding and Debt
Issuance

Chair Jenson
Jack Kenny
Chair Jenson

Jack Kenny
Laura Lockwood-McCall

Jack Kenny
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Jack Kenny
Rep. Krummel
Jack Kenny
Kate Richardson
Chair Jenson

Pete Sheppard,
Department of Justice

Chair Jenson
Pete Sheppard
Pete Sheppard

Pete Sheppard
Chair Jenson

Rep. Clem
Pete Sheppard
Chair Jenson
Rep. Clem
Chair Jenson

David Hartwig,
Department of
Administrative Services

Chair Jenson
Rep. Garrard
D. Hartwig
Rep. Garrard
Dave Hartwig
Pete Sheppard

continued

Exhibit 2

Changing presenters

Exhibit 3 discussed

Continuation

Exhibit 4 discussed



237
247
248

276
384

389
408
410
Tape 2B
000
003

Chair Jenson
Judge Laura Pryor
Mike McCarthy

Judge Laura Pryor
Chair Jenson

Rep. Clem
Chair
Bates

Bates
Chair

Exhibit 5

Adjourns the meeting



